

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 11722

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in CRLA No. 452/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOHN K ABRAHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMON C ABRAHAM & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.  
Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.  
for Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner has been awarded sentence of simple imprisonment for a period of three months by the High Court as a default sentence.

Having regard to the fact that he was acquitted by the trial court, I am satisfied that his application for exemption from surrendering may be allowed. It is ordered accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master