

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9505/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in CRLA No.452/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOHN K ABRAHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMON C ABRAHAM & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, stay and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR  
Mr. K.K. Sudhesh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR (A.C.) (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Although, Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, learned Advocate, is  
appointed by this Court as Amicus Curiae to represent the respondent  
No.1, he is not present when the matter is taken up.

Let this matter be adjourned for three weeks for the  
present, to enable the Registry to appoint some other Amicus Curiae  
in place of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar